



\$~10 to 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 44/2017

GORDHAN GOPAL PURI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.L.B.Rai, Mr.Vijay Kr.Awana,
Mr.Abhishek Yadav, Mr.Mohit
Sharma and Mr.Deokant Tripathi,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Jyoti Tyagi, Advocate for
Mr.Yeeshu Jain, Advocate for
R-1/UOI.
Mr.Sanjay Kumar, Advocate for
R-2/DMRC.

AND

+ LA.APP. 45/2017

PARVESH GOEL & ORS

..... Appellants

Through: Mr.L.B.Rai, Mr.Vijay Kr.Awana,
Mr.Abhishek Yadav, Mr.Mohit
Sharma and Mr.Deokant Tripathi,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Jyoti Tyagi, Advocate for
Mr.Yeeshu Jain, Advocate for
R-1/UOI.
Mr.Sanjay Kumar, Advocate for
R-2/DMRC.

AND

+ LA.APP. 46/2017

OM PRAKASH GUPTA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.L.B.Rai, Mr.Vijay Kr.Awana,
Mr.Abhishek Yadav, Mr.Mohit
Sharma and Mr.Deokant Tripathi,
Advocates.

LA.APP.Nos.44 to 46 of 2017

Page 1 of 3



2026.DHC.3887

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

Ms.Jyoti Tyagi, Advocate for
Mr.Yeeshu Jain, Advocate for
R-1/UOI.

Mr.Sanjay Kumar, Advocate for
R-2/DMRC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

ORDER

%

14.02.2017

CM No.5867/2017 in LA.APP.No.46/2017

1. For the reasons stated in the application, 10 days' delay in re-filing the appeal is condoned.
2. Application is disposed of.

CM No.5838/2017 in LA.APP.No.44/2017

CM No.5854/2017 in LA.APP.No.45/2017

CM No.5868/2017 in LA.APP.No.46/2017

1. Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.
2. Applications are disposed of.

LA.APP.No.44/2017

LA.APP.No.45/2017

LA.APP.No.46/2017

1. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that these appeals are connected with LA.APP.No.33/2017 wherein notice has been issued to respondent No.2/DMRC for 27th April, 2017.
2. Notice. Learned counsel as above appearing on behalf of respondent



2026 DHC 3887

No.1/UOI and respondent No.2/DMRC accept notice of the appeals.

3. **Admit.**

4. List the appeals for hearing in the category of '*Regular Matters*' as per year of priority.

5. LCR be requisitioned and be tagged with the appeal files.

PRATIBHA RANI, J.

FEBRUARY 14, 2017

'st'